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CHAPTER 4865,

[H. F. No. 768.1

AN ACT TO FIX THE COMPENSATION, SALARY AND CLERK HIRE OF
JUDGE OF PROBATE IN THE COUNTY OF TRAVERSE.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SecTioN 1. The annual salary of the judge of probate of the county
of Traverse shall be five hundred (500) dollars, including all clerk hire.
8go. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and since
January first (1st), eighteen hundred and ninety-one (1891).
Approved April 16, 1891,

CHAPTER 466.

[H. F. No.1180.]

AN ACT FIXING AND ESTABLISHING THE SALARY OF THE PROBATE
JUDGE OF THE COUNTY OF WABASHA, AND PROYIDING FOR PAY-
MENT BY HIM INTO THE COUNTY TREASURY OF BAID COUNTY
OF ALL FEES RECEIVED BY HIM, AND MAKING A FAILURE 80 TO
DO A MISDEMEANOR, AND REPEALING ALL ACT8 AND PARTS OF
AQTS INCONSISTENT THEREWITH.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the Siate of Minnesola :

S8ecrion 1. That from and after the first (1st) day of May, A. D.
eighteenr hnndred and ninety-one (1891), the probate judge in and for
the county of Wabasha shall receive a salary of one thonsand ($1,000)
dollars per annum, which shall be paid monthly, by the county treas-
urer of said county, in the same manner as other salaried officers of
said county are paid, and which shall be in fall compensation of all
gervices rendered by said probate judge.

8ec. 2. From and after the date mentioned in section one (1} of
this act the said probate judge shall prepare and keep a true and ac-
curate account of all fees due to or received by his office, and shall
present the same, monthly, to the board of eounty commissioners of
said county, verified by him, and at the same time pay into thecounty
treasury all sums received by him as fees during the preceding month.

S8E0. 3. Any failure by said probate judge to comply with the pro-
visions of this act shall constitnte a misdemeanor.

Seo. 4.  All acts and parts of acts inconsistent with the provisions
of thig act are hereby repealed.

BEc. 5. This act shall take effect and be in force from and afver its
passage.

Approved Aprii 20, 1891.



